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CHAPTER 255

AN ACT to amend 153.04 of the statutes, relating to examinations of the
board of examiners in optometry.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

153.04 of the statutes is amended to read:
153.04 Licenses to engage in the practice of optometry shall be issued

only to persons who successfully pass an examination conducted under the
direction of the board of examiners at a time and place fixed by the board.
Such examination shall relate to such matters as are essential to the prac-
tice of optometry, and shall include anatomy, physiology, pathology of the
eyes and its appendages, normal and abnormal refractive, accommodative
and muscular conditions and co-ordination of the eyes, and subjective and
objective optometry, the principles of lens construction and adjustment
and such other subjects as the board * * * deems necessary. In lieu of its
own examination the board may accept, in whole or in part, the certificate
of the national board of examiners in optometry. In case of failure at any
examination the applicant shall have the privilege of taking subsequent
examinations upon the payment of a fee of $10 for each examination, at
any meeting of the board.

Approved July 13, 1961.
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